

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 3104, the delete everything amendment  
1.2 (A20-0745), as follows:

1.3 Page 9, after line 7, insert:

1.4 **"EFFECTIVE DATE. This section is effective the day following final enactment."**

1.5 Page 12, line 23, delete "shall" and insert "should attempt to"

1.6 Page 12, line 30, delete "shall" and insert "should attempt to"

1.7 Page 12, line 31, delete "48" and insert "72"

1.8 Page 13, line 4, after the period, insert "The responsible social services agency is not  
1.9 required to attempt to coordinate the phone call if placing the phone call poses a danger to  
1.10 the mental or physical health of the child or foster parent."

1.11 Page 13, line 9, before the period, insert ", including any danger to the child's or foster  
1.12 parent's mental or physical health"

1.13 Page 15, lines 30 and 31, strike "June 30" and insert "December 31" and delete "2024"  
1.14 and insert "2020"

1.15 Page 27, after line 14, insert:

1.16 **"EFFECTIVE DATE. This section is effective the day following final enactment."**

1.17 Page 63, line 23, strike "(4)" and insert "(5)" and after "2" insert ", clauses (1) to (6)"

1.18 Page 89, line 8, after "means" insert "a licensed physician, a qualified mental health  
1.19 professional under section 245.462, subdivision 18, clauses (1) to (6), or"

1.20 Page 109, after line 10, insert:

1.21 **"EFFECTIVE DATE. This section is effective September 30, 2021."**

1.22 Page 215, line 1, delete "245G" and insert "245H"

2.1 Page 217, line 17, after "licensed" insert "or certified"